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Änderungen vorbehalten / Subject to change
Stand 13.02.2026

3,02,9

19,4

23,9

GMS USA

GMS USA

108,66 qm
ENGIE

1-304

16,4

7,7

12,0

8,9
80 qm

Chemours
International
Operations

1-310

8,0

10,0

BITZER

1-303

18,7

20,4

7,1

13,3

21,0

38,4

4,1

4,9

7,0

1-113
5,0

Ries

1-111
7,0

Heresite

Protective

Coatings
1-116

4,0

3,0
ONOMAKaiketsu

1-120

5,0

4,0

SALDO-

BRASE
1-146

7,0

4,0

Güntner Group Europe

1-211

16,0

15,0

23,5

13,0

GÖKCELER

1-311

5,5

11,0

Embrital

1-312

4,0

KRIWAN

1-317

13,9 1,1

4,5

14,5

5,5

Ispak

Ambalaj

1-2154,0

Gene-glace
1-221

5,0
4,0

Christof Fischer

1-322

22,5

12,0

Christof Fischer
1-321

5,5

4,5
3,7

5,8

12,0

3,8

75,46 qm

Far East
Group

1-223
11,3

6,4

9,8 Climalife

1-229

8,5

7,0

Kide

1-329

10,0 10,0

10,0

thermofin

1-331

21,0

11,5

Suzhou
Invotech

Scroll
Techno-
logies

1-140
2,3

10,4

7,5

9,0

Settala
Gas

1-325

7,0

5,0

LU-VE

1-324

22,5

16,0

EVAPTON
ISITMA

1-334

7,0

5,0

124,85 qm
SICAF

1-343
10,5

3,9

9,9

12,0

267,63 qm
SCM FRIGO

1-344
23,2

16,2

15,1

14,0

OL.MI

1-3465,0

PROZON

1-3485,0

16,02 qmDorstener

Drahtwerke1-202
2,1

3,1

Tubo-
matic

1-139
4,0

29,03 qm

Amitro
n

Tubulars
1-217

10,2

4,41,5

6,7

STDCOIL

1-401

6,0

1-402
5,0

3,0 17,31 qm
1-403

5,5

3,2

4,6

45,71 qm

Lounge

1-503

8,0

9,2

3,4

8,0

9 qm
1-501

3,0
15 qm

1-406
5,0

30,56 qm
1-504

8,8

6,5
4,6

1-405

4,0

6,5

TECNO-
FREDDO

1-109

4,0

17,0

1-408

4,0

3,0
1-410

7,0

3,5

1-414

7,0

5,0

NOVA FRIGO

1-416

12,0

8,5

BTN

1-432

6,0

4,0

FAFCO

1-435

4,0

6,0

Torgen

1-434

6,0

3,0

RALC
ITALIA

1-439

7,0

5,0

KD

1-440

6,0

8,0

Fenagy

1-444
13,7

6,9

10,3

6,0

Chemet

1-4455,5

1-448

6,0

4,0

1-507
3,0

3,0

22,11 qm1-502
2,7

4,6
1,6

21 qm

1-513

7,0

3,0

16 qm

1-510

4,0

4,0

26 qm

1-514

4,0

6,5

Niba

1-516

6,5

4,5

29,85 qm

1-603

6,5

2,7

7,5

Cenk

1-518

6,5

4,5

TANPERA

1-520

7,0

6,0
OZ

Engineering
1-524

4,0

8,0

Shenzhou

1-526

10,5

5,0

31,56 qm

1-548
9,0

4,6

6,7

1-613

6,5

6,5

1-612

1-615

4,0

3,0

1-616

4,0

10,0
1-620

1-621
3,5

6,0

ABC
Food

1-626

4,0

9,0
1-628

3,5

3,5
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5,50 m x 1,10 m

UK = 3,56 m

Uebergang / to
Service 1

Uebergang / to
Service 1

Uebergang / to
Halle / hall 2

   Anlieferung / Delivery
             Halle / hall 1
              Tor / door 1

   Anlieferung / Delivery
             Halle / hall 1
              Tor / door 2

   Anlieferung / Delivery
             Halle / hall 1
              Tor / door 3

   Anlieferung / Delivery
             Halle / hall 1
              Tor / door 4

WC und Malerbecken
in Ebene -01

Durchbruch/aperture
Breite = 0,50m
Hoehe = 0,30m
UK   = +0,40m

Schiebetor / sliding door Sc
hi

eb
et

or
 / 

sl
id

ing
 do

or

Sc
hi

eb
et

or
 / 

sl
id

ing
 do

or

Sc
hi

eb
et

or
 / 

sl
id

in
g d

oo
r 2

Sc
hi

eb
et

or
 / 

sl
id

in
g d

oo
r 1

  Notausgang
emergency exit

  Notausgang
emergency exit

  Notausgang
emergency exit

  Notausgang
emergency exit

Aufzug

Eingang/Entrance
Mitte

Uebergang/to
Service 1 Mitte

Uebergang / to
Hallen / halls 2,4,5

Service 1/2-4/5

Uebergang / to
Halle / hall 2

A

A

A

B C C

C C

15,18 qm
1-115 2,42,6

38,41 qm

Eurovent
Certification

1-1232,5 8,4

Yörük
Hidrolik

Mak.
1-127

4,0

5,0

EMF
MOTOR

1-129
3,0

5,0

ABR
Ingenieros

1-133
4,0

Blygold
1-135

3,0

5,0

TPS IMP

1-137

4,0

6,5

HELKRA
1-131

4,0
33,01 qm

Arctic
Refrigeration
1-143

4,1
2,0

MUT
1-141

4,0

Refill
1-226

3,0

5,0

GVN
Guven

Sogutma

1-237

11,0

11,5

compact Kältetechnik

1-308

13,0

17,5

TEGA

1-318

8,0

9,0

1-323

4,8

8,0

4,4

6,4

DELTACOILS

1-328

8,0

7,0

TEKLAB

1-337

7,5

11,0

41,74 qmCFI

1-345

2,1

9,5

Thermoway

1-422

12,0

14,5

Resa
Rezistans

1-431

6,0

7,0

Zhejiang
Hongsen

1-627

6,5

8,0

Aqua Aero
Coatings

1-532

4,0

6,0

ZHEJIANG

TONGXING

1-601

TUCAL

1-609

6,5

4,0

32,84 qm

Guangzhou
Bosch

1-604
4,7

2,6
2,0

16 qm

1-544
4,0

W-Tech
1-540

4,0

9,0

A-Gas

1-332

10,0

6,0

Robins-
Rollout

1-430

6,0

3,0

HME
Copper

Germany

1-534

4,0

6,0

70,98 qm

SKM
SAGLAM

1-617

4,0

6,0

Qingdao
Tianyicool

1-530

4,0

7,0

CMS

1-302

10,0

Ce.Bi.
1-536

4,0

11,0

1189, 841 mm

NürnbergMesse GmbH
Messezentrum - 90471 Nürnberg
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Symbol Technische Ausstattung Technical specifications

FM = Feuermelder und Loescheinrichtung
Hoehe Oberkante 2,20 m

FM = Fire alarm and fire-fighting equipment
Height to top edge 2.20 m

Hallenschild
Begrenzte Standbauhöhe
Hoehe Unterkante mindestens 4,30 m
Hallenschildhoehe = 0,6 m, 1,20 m, 1,50 m

Zufahrtstore der Halle
Tor 1 B = 4,05 m / H = 4,90 m
Tor 2 B = 4,05 m / H = 4,90 m
Tor 3 B = 4,05 m / H = 4,90 m
Tor 4 B = 4,05 m / H = 4,90 m
Schiebetor 1  B = 3,42 m / H = 3,56 m
Schiebetor 2  B = 3,44 m / H = 3,56 m

Access doors to the hall
Door 1 W = 4.05 m / H = 4.90 m
Door 2 W = 4.05 m / H = 4.90 m
Door 3 W = 4.05 m / H = 4.90 m
Door 4 W = 4.05 m / H = 4.90 m
Sliding door 1 W = 3.42 m / H = 3.56 m
Sliding door 2 W = 3.44 m / H= 3.56 m

Halle 1 / Hall 1

Saeule

Hallenecksaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut
Mass "X" = min. 0,68 m / max. 1,00 m
Mass "Y" = min. 0,25 m / max. 0,54 m

Hall corner pillar
covered to a height of 2.50 m
Dimension "X" = min. 0.68 m / max. 1.00 m
Dimension "Y" = min. 0.25 m / max. 0.54 m

Hallenaussenwandsaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut
Mass "X" = min. 0,96 m / max. 1,55 m
Mass "Y" = min. 0,29 m / max. 0,42 m

Hall outer wall pillar
covered to a height of 2.50 m
Dimension "X" = min. 0.96 m / max. 1.55 m
Dimension "Y" = min. 0.29 m / max. 0.42 m

Saeule
Halle 1.1 (Raumhoehe 9,80 m)

Pillar
hall 1.1 (height 9.80 m)

Saeule
Halle 1.1 (Raumhoehe 9,80 m)
Halle 1.2 (Raumhoehe 5,80 m)

Pillar
hall 1.1 (height 9.80 m)
hall 1.2 (height 5.80 m)

Technikraum
Begrenzte Standbauhoehe 3,50 m
Tiefe = 0,80 m

Engineering shaft
Restricted stand height 3.50 m
Depth = 0.80 m

Hallenecksaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut

Hall corner pillar
covered to a height of 2.50 m

Technikraum
660cm

80cm

560cm

B/W

H

19cmB

0,61 m

1,06 m

1,21 m

66cm

26cm

83cm 83cm

Halle/hall 1.2
Raumhöhe 5,80m
hall height 5,80m

Halle1.1
Raumhöhe 9,80m
hall height 9,80m

0,69 m

1,19 m

1,38 m

120°

X Y

X Y

0,75 m

1,30 m

1,51 m

Saeule Pillar

Planstand 01 / 2024

80cm

34cm FM

Hall sign
Restricted stand height
Height to lower edge at least 4.30 m
Hall sign heigt = 0.60 m, 1.20 m, 1.50 m

A

B

C

Versorgungsschacht fuer
Wasser, Kanal (Abwasser)

Supply shaft for
water, sewer (waste water)

Connections to stand hook-ups
must be laid across the hall floor

Verbindungen zum Standanschluss
ausschliesslich ueber den Hallenboden

Halle 1.1 Hallenhoehe = 9,80 m
Halle 1.2 Hallenhoehe = 5,80 m
(Unterkante Beleuchtung)

Hall 1.1 Hall height = 9.80 m
Hall 1.2 Hall height = 5.80 m
(Lower edge of lights)

Symbol Technische Ausstattung Technical specifications

Halle 1 / Hall 1

Hallenflaeche 10.800 m² Hall floor space 10,800 m²

Bodenbelastung 5.000 kg/m² Floor weight loading 5,000 kg/m²

Versorgungsschacht fuer Elektro, Telekom,
Druckluft

Supply shaft for electricity, telecoms,
compressed air0,61 m

740

740

600

600

Aufdruck der Hallennummer
Unterkante 5,12 m
Oberkante 6,00 m

Painted hall sign
Height of lower edge 5.12 m
Height of top edge 6.00 m

** Aenderungen vorbehalten ** subject to change

Planstand 01 / 2024

E

W/K

0,61 m

W/K

0,15 m

Unterkante Antennenausleger von Boden:
5,20 m

Height of lower edge radio antenna to floor:
5.20 m

1 1


